

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JOHN DOE<sup>1</sup>, M.D.,

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NUMBER: SC07-452

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH,

Respondent.

-----/

PETITIONER'S AMENDED JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF

ON REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL,  
SECOND DISTRICT, STATE OF FLORIDA  
SECOND DCA CASE 2D06-1273 RENDERED DECEMBER 27, 2006

Jon M. Pellett  
Fla. Bar Id # 0050679  
Barr, Murman, & Tonelli, P.A.  
201 East Kennedy Blvd. Suite 1700  
Tampa, Florida 33602  
Tele: (813) 223-3951 Fax: (813) 229-2254  
ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

---

<sup>1</sup> Identity of Petitioner confidential under Section 456.073(10), Florida Statutes.

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations .....	iv.
Statement of the Case and Facts .....	1
Summary of the Argument .....	3
Jurisdictional Statement .....	4
Argument .....	4
I. The decision of the Second District Court of Appeal in this case expressly and directly conflicts with <u>Armstrong v. City of Edgewater</u> , 157 so.2d 422, 425 (Fla. 1963); <u>Hayworth v. Chapman</u> , 152 so. 663, 664-666 (Fla. 1933); & <u>Brannon v. Tampa Tribune</u> , 711 So.2d 97, 100 (Fla. 1 <sup>st</sup> DCA 1998) .....	4
II. The decision of the Second District Court of Appeal in this case expressly and directly conflicts with the decision of the Third District Court of Appeal in <u>Barry v. Garcia</u> , 573 so.2d 932, 933-939 (Fla. 3d DCA 1991) and with the decision of the First District Court of Appeal in <u>Greenberg v. Florida State Board of Dentistry</u> , 297 so.2d 628 (Fla. 1 <sup>st</sup> DCA), <u>cert. dismissed</u> , 300 so.2d 900 (Fla. 1974) .....	7
III. The decision of the Second District Court of Appeal in this case expressly and directly conflicts with the decision of the Third District Court of Appeal in <u>Mercy Hospital v. Department of Professional Regulation</u> , 467 so.2d 1059, 1060-1061 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985) .....	8
Conclusion .....	9

Certificate of Service ..... 10

Certificate of Compliance Font Requirements ..... 10

Appendix (index) ..... App.  
00001

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

### Cases

<u>Armstrong v. City of Edgewater</u> , 157 So.2d 422, 425 (Fla. 1963) .....	4,6
<u>Barry v. Garcia</u> , 573 So.2d 932, 933-939 (Fla. 3d DCA 1991) .....	7
<u>Brannon v. Tampa Tribune</u> , 711 So.2d 97, 100 (Fla. 1 <sup>st</sup> DCA 1998) .....	5,6
<u>Cruger v. Love</u> , 599 So.2d 111 (Fla. 1992) .....	1
<u>Greenberg v. Florida State Board of Dentistry</u> , 297 So.2d 628 (Fla. 1 <sup>st</sup> DCA ), <u>cert. dismissed</u> , 300 So.2d 900 (Fla. 1974) .....	7
<u>Hayworth v. Chapman</u> , 152 So. 663, 664-666 (Fla. 1933) .....	4,6
<u>Mercy Hospital v. Department of Professional Regulation</u> , 467 So.2d 1058, (Fla. 3d DCA 1985) .....	4,5,8

### Constitutional Provisions and Statutes

Art. V., § 3(b)(3) Fla. Const. ....	4
§ 20.43 Fla. Stat. (2005) .....	1
§ 395.017(3) Fla. Stat. (1983) .....	8
§ 395.0193(8) Fla. Stat. (2005) .....	1,2,3,4,5,7
§ 395.3025(4) Fla. Stat. (2005) .....	8
Ch. 456 Fla. Stat. (2005) .....	1
§ 456.071 Fla. Stat. (2005) .....	2,3,7

§ 456.073 Fla. Stat. (2005) .....	1
§ 456.073(10) Fla. Stat. (2005) .....	i,1
Ch. 458 Fla. Stat. (2005) .....	1
§ 458.331(9) Fla. Stat. (2005) .....	2,3
§ 458.337 Fla. Stat. (2005) .....	1
§ 458.337(3) Fla. Stat. (2005) .....	2,3,7
§ 766.101(5) Fla. Stat. (2005) .....	1,2,3,4,5
1990 Laws of Florida Ch. 90-341 § 9 .....	4,5
1990 Laws of Florida Ch. 90-344 § 14 .....	4,5

### **Court Rules**

Fla.R.App.P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv) .....	4
